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REGISTERED STAKEHOLDERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APS) 

ENVIRONMENTAL & SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT (EIA) STUDY - FOR THE REHABILITATION AND DUALISATION OF THREE 5KM ROAD SECTIONS FROM THE 

TRAFFIC LIGHT INTERSECTION IN OUTAPI TOWNLANDS: MR92 TOWARDS OSHIKUKU, MR92 TOWARDS RUACANA, AND MR123 TOWARDS IN THE OMUSATI 

REGION – APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE 

No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

Environmental Consultant – Serja Hydrogeo-Environmental Consultants CC (SERJA HGE Consultants) 

1.  Ms. Fredrika Shagama Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) +264 (0) 81 749 9223 eias.public@serjaconsultants.com 

Proponent: Outapi Town Council (OUTC) 

2.  Mr. Mateus Ananias Chief Executive Officer +264 65 251191/2 outapitc@iway.na  

3.  Ms. Hilma Amunyela Procurement  procurement@outapitc.org.na 

4.  Ms. Saara N. Iilonga Manager – Planning Services  
iilonga@outapitc.org.na 
iilongalonga@outapitc.org.na 

5.  Mr. Kleopas Ainima   diilyshangeshange@gmail.com 

6.  Mr. Natangwe Shikongo Building Inspector  nshikongo@outapitc.org.na 

7.  Ms. Wilhelmine Sheehama Environmental, Health & Safety Officer  outapitc@iway.na 

8.  Mr. Herman Neumbo Senior Manager – Environmental Health and Safety +264 81 291 9829 hermanneumbo@yahoo.com 

9.  Ms. Erika Nehunga Senior Manager-Infrastructure +264 81 413 4233 sminfrastructure@outapitc.org.na 

10.  Ms. Joolokeni Haidula PA/PRO  haidula@outapitc.org.na 
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No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

Project Consulting Engineer (Design & Supervision) – Tweya Consulting Engineers CC & Shield Force Consulting Engineers CC 

11.  Mr. Iyambo Ipinge Civil Engineer: Tweya CE +264 (0) 81 206 1218 Iyambo.Ipinge@tweyace.com  

12.  Mr. Junias Set, Pr. Eng Transportation/Civil Engineer: Tweya CE 

+264 (0) 61 236 889 

+264 (0) 81 379 1890 / 81 141 
2818 

Junias.Set@tweyace.com 

13.  Mr. Matti Magongo Design Engineer: TS JV  mmagongo@dpe.com.na 

14.  Mr. Johannes Nelongo   
jnelondo@sfce.com.na 

meneliknegussie@gmail.com 

15.  Mr. Nghifikepunye Kandjengo Assistant Project Manager  nkandjengo@sfce.com.na 

Roads Authority of Namibia 

16.  Mr. Stanley Gariseb 
Engineering Manager: Roads Maintenance (Oshakati 
Regional Office) 

+264 81 160 0159 
garisebs@ra.org.na 

17.  Mr. Oshoveli Hiveluah Civil Engineer  HiveluahO@ra.org.na  

18.      

Northern Regional Electricity Distributor (NORED) 

19.  Mr. Lucas. K. Siremo Acting CEO  

+264 83 282 2104  

n.egumbo@nored.com.na 

 20.  Ms. Nancy Egumbo Secretary to the CEO 

21.      

Namibia Water Corporation (NamWater) 
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No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

22.     customer@namwater.com.na 

23.  Mr. Abraham Ashipala Operations Manager: Oshakati 
+265 65 714 224 /  

+264 81 129 9483 
AshipalaA@namwater.com.na 

24.  Mr. Abraham Hanghome  +264 81 147 4866 HanghomeA@namwater.com.na 

25.  Mr. R. Endjala  +264 81 124 5597 EndjalaR@namwater.com.na 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism 

26.  Mr. Teofilus Nghitila Executive Director +264 (0) 61 284 275 1 
teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na  

27.  Mr. Timoteus Mufeti Environmental Commissioner +264 (0) 61 284 271 5 Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na  

28.  Ms. Saima Angula Deputy Director: Environmental Assessments +264 (0) 61 284 2713 Saima.Angula@meft.gov.na  

29.  Mr. Johnson Ndokosho Director: Forestry +264 (0) 61 208 7663 Johnson.Ndokosho@meft.gov.na 

30.  Mr. Amon Andreas Forester: Forestry Directorate, Omusati Region   amon.andreas@gmail.com  

31.  Ms. Feliciana Haiduwa  Forester: Forestry Directorate, Omusati Region   Feliciana.Haiduwa@meft.gov.na  

 

 

mailto:teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na
mailto:Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

Ministry of Agriculture, Water and Land Reform 

32.  Mrs. Ndyikupi Nghituwamata Executive Director (ED) +264 (0) 61 208 764 9 
ED@mawf.gov.na / ED@mawlr.gov.na  

33.  Ms. Justina Matheus Secretary to the ED +264 (0) 61 208 764 9 Justina.Matheus@mawlr.gov.na 

Ministry of Works and Transport 

34.  Mr. Jonas Sheelongo Executive Director (ED) +264 61 208 8822/31 
Jonas.Sheelongo@mwt.gov.na; 
ed@mwt.gov.na 

35.  Ms. Ester Johannes Secretary to the ED Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 8822 Esther.Johannes@mwt.gov.na  

Ministry of Urban and Rural Development 

36.  Dr. Wilhelmine Shivute Executive Director +264 (0) 61 297 5180 
ED@murd.gov.na 

37.  Ms. Rosalia Ruben Secretary to Executive Director +264 (0) 61 297 5180 

National Heritage Council of Namibia 

38.  Mrs. Erica Ndalikokule Director +264 (0) 61 301 903 director@nhc-nam.org. 

39.  Ms. Agnes Shiningayamwe Regional Heritage Officer +264 (0) 61 301 903 rho1@nhc-nam.org  

Omusati Regional Council 
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No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

40.  Mr. Gervasius Kashindi Chief Regional Officer (CRO) 
+264 (0) 65 251 019 gkashindi@omusatirc.gov.na;  

info@omusatirc.gov.na  

41.  Ms. Irene Ambinga   
 iandjengo@omusatirc.gov.na; 

iambinga@omusatirc.gov.na  

42.  Hon. Immanuel Shikongo Governor: Omusati Region 
 Annastasia.Ameya@omusatiog.gov.na  

43.  Ms. Annastasia Ameya PA: Governor 
  

44.  Hon. Selma Asino Regional Councilor: Outapi Constituency   

45.  Hon. Tylves Angala Regional Councilor: Anamulenge Constituency    

Ombalantu Traditional Authority 

46.  Chief Oswin Shifiona Mukulu 
Chief: Ombalantu Traditional Authority 
https://ombalantu.org/organisational-structure/  +264 (0) 65 251602 

+264 81 299 3429 

ombalantutraditional@gmail.com  

47.  Ms. Agrippine Aule Secretary of the OTA auleagrippine@gmail.com 

48.  Mr. Leonard Akwenye Shivute Ombandjele Acting Headman +264 81 250 9470  

49.   Ombandjele Village Secretary  +264 81 391 2330  

50.  Mr. Simon Andowa Okapuku Village headman +264 81 341 0661  

51.  Ms. Paulina Endjala Okapuku Village Secretary +264 81 256 6868  

 

 

mailto:iambinga@omusatirc.gov.na
mailto:Annastasia.Ameya@omusatiog.gov.na
https://ombalantu.org/organisational-structure/
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No Name Position & Organization/Institution Telephone / Mobile No.: Email Address, if any 

52.   Omushii Village Headman +264 81 287 8626  

53.   Omushii Village Secretary +264 81 278 6829  

Registered Interested & Affected Parties (I&APs) 

54.  Mr. Fabian Shaanika I&AP +264 (0) 81 269 1959 fshaanika@gmail.com 

PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED REGISTERS FROM THE CONSULTATION NAMES FOR FURTHER NAMES AND CONATCT DETAILS OF THE I&APS 

 

 






































